interest to be charged on delinquent taxes and assessments:

"BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Kenilworth
that the rate of interest on delinquent taxes and assessments owed to the
said Borough of Kenilworth, be and it hereby is set at eight percent (8%)
on the first One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) of taxes due
and eighteen percent (18%) of any amount in excess of One Thousand
Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). Such interest shall not be charged,
however, on payments made within ten (10) days from the due date.”

"BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED there will be a six percent (6%) penalty on
delinquency of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) or more at the end of
the calendar year."